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1717 of 1848 

 

60MHz Channel Bandwidth - 1RB 

Lower Band Edge Upper Band Edge 

  

70MHz Channel Bandwidth - 1RB 

Lower Band Edge Upper Band Edge 

  

80MHz Channel Bandwidth - 1RB 

Lower Band Edge Upper Band Edge 
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1718 of 1848 

 

90MHz Channel Bandwidth - 1RB 

Lower Band Edge Upper Band Edge 

  

100MHz Channel Bandwidth - 1RB 

Lower Band Edge Upper Band Edge 
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1719 of 1848 

 

10MHz Channel Bandwidth - Full RB 

Lower Band Edge Upper Band Edge 

  

15MHz Channel Bandwidth - Full RB 

Lower Band Edge Upper Band Edge 

  

20MHz Channel Bandwidth - Full RB 

Lower Band Edge Upper Band Edge 
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1720 of 1848 

 

30MHz Channel Bandwidth - Full RB 

Lower Band Edge Upper Band Edge 

  

40MHz Channel Bandwidth - Full RB 

Lower Band Edge Upper Band Edge 

  

50MHz Channel Bandwidth - Full RB 

Lower Band Edge Upper Band Edge 
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1721 of 1848 

 

60MHz Channel Bandwidth - Full RB 

Lower Band Edge Upper Band Edge 

  

70MHz Channel Bandwidth - Full RB 

Lower Band Edge Upper Band Edge 

  

80MHz Channel Bandwidth - Full RB 

Lower Band Edge Upper Band Edge 
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1722 of 1848 

 

90MHz Channel Bandwidth - Full RB 

Lower Band Edge Upper Band Edge 

  

1000MHz Channel Bandwidth - Full RB 

Lower Band Edge Upper Band Edge 

  

Note: “*” means that the fail frequency has been verified by the plot of “Channel Power < 13dBm Pass” 
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1723 of 1848 

 

A.6 Conducted Spurious Emissions Test Result 

Test Site SIP-SR1 Test Engineer Cloud Guo 

Test Date 2022/05/22 Test Band n2_SA 

 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Channel 

Bandwidth (MHz) 

Frequency Range 

(MHz) 

Max Spurious 

Emissions (dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Result 

1852.5 5 30 ~ 20000 -48.25 ≤ -13.00 Pass 

1880.0 5 30 ~ 20000 -46.07 ≤ -13.00 Pass 

1912.5 5 30 ~ 20000 -40.52 ≤ -13.00 Pass 

1855.0 10 30 ~ 20000 -39.98 ≤ -13.00 Pass 

1880.0 10 30 ~ 20000 -40.33 ≤ -13.00 Pass 

1910.0 10 30 ~ 20000 -40.37 ≤ -13.00 Pass 

1857.5 15 30 ~ 20000 -35.76 ≤ -13.00 Pass 

1880.0 15 30 ~ 20000 -40.45 ≤ -13.00 Pass 

1907.5 15 30 ~ 20000 -39.66 ≤ -13.00 Pass 

1860.0 20 30 ~ 20000 -40.38 ≤ -13.00 Pass 

1880.0 20 30 ~ 20000 -40.33 ≤ -13.00 Pass 

1905.0 20 30 ~ 20000 -40.34 ≤ -13.00 Pass 
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1724 of 1848 

 

5MHz Channel Bandwidth 

Channel 370500 (1852.5MHz) Channel 376000 (1880.0MHz) 

  

Channel 382500 (1912.5MHz) 

 

 

10MHz Channel Bandwidth 

Channel 371000 (1855.0MHz) Channel 376000 (1880.0MHz) 

  

Channel 382000 (1910.0MHz) 
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1725 of 1848 

 

15MHz Channel Bandwidth 

Channel 371500 (1857.0MHz) Channel 376000 (1880.0MHz) 

  

Channel 381500 (1907.5MHz) 

 

 

20MHz Channel Bandwidth 

Channel 372000 (1860.0MHz) Channel 376000 (1880.0MHz) 

  

Channel 381000 (1905.0MHz) 
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1726 of 1848 

 

Test Site SIP-SR1 Test Engineer Cloud Guo 

Test Date 2022/05/22 Test Band n5_SA 

 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Channel 

Bandwidth (MHz) 

Frequency Range 

(MHz) 

Max Spurious 

Emissions (dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Result 

826.5 5 30 ~ 9000 -43.94 ≤ -13.00 Pass 

836.5 5 30 ~ 9000 -44.00 ≤ -13.00 Pass 

846.5 5 30 ~ 9000 -43.82 ≤ -13.00 Pass 

829.0 10 30 ~ 9000 -43.94 ≤ -13.00 Pass 

836.5 10 30 ~ 9000 -44.03 ≤ -13.00 Pass 

844.0 10 30 ~ 9000 -44.02 ≤ -13.00 Pass 

831.5 15 30 ~ 9000 -43.91 ≤ -13.00 Pass 

836.5 15 30 ~ 9000 -43.75 ≤ -13.00 Pass 

841.5 15 30 ~ 9000 -43.95 ≤ -13.00 Pass 

834.0 20 30 ~ 9000 -43.76 ≤ -13.00 Pass 

836.5 20 30 ~ 9000 -43.95 ≤ -13.00 Pass 

839.0 20 30 ~ 9000 -43.90 ≤ -13.00 Pass 
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1727 of 1848 

 

5MHz Channel Bandwidth 

Channel 165300 (826.5MHz) Channel 167300 (836.5MHz) 

  

Channel 169300 (846.5MHz) 

 

 

10MHz Channel Bandwidth 

Channel 165800 (829.0MHz) Channel 167300 (836.5MHz) 

  

Channel 168800 (844.0MHz) 
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1728 of 1848 

 

15MHz Channel Bandwidth 

Channel 166300 (831.5MHz) Channel 167300 (836.5MHz) 

  

Channel 168300 (841.5MHz) 

 

 

20MHz Channel Bandwidth 

Channel 166800 (834.0MHz) Channel 167300 (836.5MHz) 

  

Channel 167800 (839.0MHz) 
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1729 of 1848 

 

Test Site SIP-SR1 Test Engineer Cloud Guo 

Test Date 2022/05/22 ~ 2022/05/23 Test Band n7_SA 

 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Channel 

Bandwidth (MHz) 

Frequency Range 

(MHz) 

Max Spurious 

Emissions (dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Result 

2502.5 5 30 ~ 28000 -37.23 ≤ -25.00 Pass 

2535.0 5 30 ~ 28000 -36.99 ≤ -25.00 Pass 

2567.5 5 30 ~ 28000 -37.21 ≤ -25.00 Pass 

2505.0 10 30 ~ 28000 -37.19 ≤ -25.00 Pass 

2535.0 10 30 ~ 28000 -37.19 ≤ -25.00 Pass 

2565.0 10 30 ~ 28000 -37.33 ≤ -25.00 Pass 

2507.5 15 30 ~ 28000 -37.01 ≤ -25.00 Pass 

2535.0 15 30 ~ 28000 -37.21 ≤ -25.00 Pass 

2562.5 15 30 ~ 28000 -37.14 ≤ -25.00 Pass 

2510.0 20 30 ~ 28000 -37.32 ≤ -25.00 Pass 

2535.0 20 30 ~ 28000 -37.09 ≤ -25.00 Pass 

2560.0 20 30 ~ 28000 -37.05 ≤ -25.00 Pass 

2512.5 25 30 ~ 28000 -36.90 ≤ -25.00 Pass 

2535.0 25 30 ~ 28000 -37.01 ≤ -25.00 Pass 

2557.5 25 30 ~ 28000 -37.03 ≤ -25.00 Pass 

2515.0 30 30 ~ 28000 -36.97 ≤ -25.00 Pass 

2535.0 30 30 ~ 28000 -36.98 ≤ -25.00 Pass 

2555.0 30 30 ~ 28000 -36.99 ≤ -25.00 Pass 

2520.0 40 30 ~ 28000 -36.93 ≤ -25.00 Pass 

2535.0 40 30 ~ 28000 -37.11 ≤ -25.00 Pass 

2550.0 40 30 ~ 28000 -36.89 ≤ -25.00 Pass 
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1730 of 1848 

 

5MHz Channel Bandwidth 

Channel 500500 (2502.5MHz) Channel 507000 (2535.0MHz) 

  

Channel 513500 (2567.5MHz) 

 

 

10MHz Channel Bandwidth 

Channel 501000 (2505.0MHz) Channel 507000 (2535.0MHz) 

  

Channel 513000 (2565.0MHz) 
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1731 of 1848 

 

15MHz Channel Bandwidth 

Channel 501500 (2507.5MHz) Channel 507000 (2535.0MHz) 

  

Channel 512500 (2562.5MHz) 

 

 

20MHz Channel Bandwidth 

Channel 502000 (2510.0MHz) Channel 507000 (2535.0MHz) 

  

Channel 512000 (2560.0MHz) 
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1732 of 1848 

 

25MHz Channel Bandwidth 

Channel 502500 (2512.5MHz) Channel 507000 (2535.0MHz) 

  

Channel 511500 (2557.5MHz) 

 

 

30MHz Channel Bandwidth 

Channel 503000 (2515.0MHz) Channel 507000 (2535.0MHz) 

  

Channel 511000 (2555.0MHz) 
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1733 of 1848 

 

40MHz Channel Bandwidth 

Channel 504000 (2520.0MHz) Channel 507000 (2535.0MHz) 

  

Channel 510000 (2550.0MHz) 
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1734 of 1848 

 

Test Site SIP-SR1 Test Engineer Cloud Guo 

Test Date 2022/05/22 Test Band n12_SA 

 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Channel 

Bandwidth (MHz) 

Frequency Range 

(MHz) 

Max Spurious 

Emissions (dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Result 

701.5 5 30 ~ 8000 -43.73 ≤ -13.00 Pass 

707.5 5 30 ~ 8000 -43.99 ≤ -13.00 Pass 

713.5 5 30 ~ 8000 -43.90 ≤ -13.00 Pass 

704.0 10 30 ~ 8000 -43.90 ≤ -13.00 Pass 

707.5 10 30 ~ 8000 -43.87 ≤ -13.00 Pass 

711.0 10 30 ~ 8000 -43.96 ≤ -13.00 Pass 

706.5 15 30 ~ 8000 -44.05 ≤ -13.00 Pass 

707.5 15 30 ~ 8000 -44.06 ≤ -13.00 Pass 

708.5 15 30 ~ 8000 -44.10 ≤ -13.00 Pass 

 

5MHz Channel Bandwidth 

Channel 140300 (701.5MHz) Channel 141500 (707.5MHz) 

  

Channel 142700 (713.5MHz) 

 

 




